
 

              

Stipulation and Order re Long Term Disability Benefits Through September 17, 2007 – Page 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Steven M. McQuillan, No. 107339 
JACOBSON, HANSEN, NAJARIAN & McQUILLAN 
A Professional Corporation   
1690 W. Shaw Avenue, Suite 201 
Fresno, California 93711 
Telephone: (559) 448-0400 
Facsimile: (559) 448-0123 
 

Attorneys for Plaintiff LAURA WILLIAMS 

 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

LAURA WILLIAMS, 
 
   Plaintiff, 
 v. 
 
SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF 
CANADA, SUN LIFE FINANCIAL, COMMUNITY 
HOSPITALS OF CENTRAL CALIFORNIA dba 
COMMUNITY MEDICAL CENTERS EMPLOYEE 
BENEFIT PLAN and DOES 1-10 
 
   Defendants. 
 

Case No.:  1:08-CV-00405-AWI-DLB 
 
STIPULATION AND ORDER  
AWARDING LONG TERM DISABILITY 
BENEFITS THROUGH SEPTEMBER 17, 
2007 
 
 
 
 

 
 Pursuant to the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law and entered by this Court 

on May 26, 2010, awarding Plaintiff long term disability benefits for the time period until 

September 17, 2007;  

 IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties hereto through their 

respective attorneys of record that Plaintiff Laura Williams be awarded long term disability 

benefits for the time period until September 17, 2007, in the amount of $2,518.45.  

Dated:  June 17, 2010 

 

 

JACOBSON, HANSEN, NAJARIAN & 

McQUILLAN 

 

 

By: s/ StevenM. McQuillan  

STEVEN M. McQUILLAN, Attorneys for 

Plaintiff, LAURA WILLIAMS 
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Dated: June 16, 2010 OGLETREE, DEAKINS, NASH, SMOAK & 

STEWART 

 

 

By:_s/ _Eric P Mathisen_______________ 

ERIC MATHISEN, Attorneys for Defendant, 
SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY of 
CANADA 

 
 

ORDER 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Plaintiff Laura Williams is awarded long term disability benefits 

for the time period until September 17, 2007, in the amount of $2,518.45.   

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated:    June 17, 2010       

     CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
 

DEAC_Signature-END: 
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