- 1			
1 2	Steven M. McQuillan, No. 107339 JACOBSON, HANSEN, NAJARIAN & McQUILLAN A Professional Corporation		
3	1690 W. Shaw Avenue, Suite 201 Fresno, California 93711		
4	Telephone: (559) 448-0400 Facsimile: (559) 448-0123		
5	A C DI : CCC I ALIDA MULLIANAC		
6	Attorneys for Plaintiff LAURA WILLIAMS		
7			
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	LAURA WILLIAMS,	Case No.: 1:08-CV-00405-AWI-DLB	
11	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION AND ORDER	
12	V.	AWARDING LONG TERM DISABILITY BENEFITS THROUGH SEPTEMBER 17,	
13	SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA, SUN LIFE FINANCIAL, COMMUNITY	2007	
14	HOSPITALS OF CENTRAL CALIFORNIA dba COMMUNITY MEDICAL CENTERS EMPLOYEE		
15	BENEFIT PLAN and DOES 1-10		
16	Defendants.		
17	Pursuant to the Findings of Fact and Co	onclusions of Law and entered by this Court	
18	on May 26, 2010, awarding Plaintiff long term disability benefits for the time period until		
19			
20	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties hereto through their		
21	respective attorneys of record that Plaintiff Laura Williams be awarded long term disability		
22	benefits for the time period until September 17, 2007, in the amount of \$2,518.45.		
23	Dated: June 17, 2010	JACOBSON, HANSEN, NAJARIAN & McQUILLAN	
24		·	
25		By: s/ StevenM. McQuillan	
26		STEVEN M. McQUILLAN, Attorneys for	
27		Plaintiff, LAURA WILLIAMS	
28			

Stipulation and Order re Long Term Disability Benefits Through September 17, 2007 – Page 1

1	1		
2	2 Dated: June 16, 2010	IC NIACH CMOAV &	
3		NS, NASH, SMOAK &	
4	4		
5	J. <u> </u>		
6	6 SUN LIFE ASSUR	torneys for Defendant, ANCE COMPANY of	
7	7		
8			
9		ORDER	
10	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Plaintiff Laura Williams is awarded long term disability benefits		
11	for the time period until September 17, 2007, in the amount of \$2,518.45.		
12	12		
13	13 IT IS SO ORDERED.	٠.	
14	14 Dated: June 17, 2010 CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRI	CT HIDGE	
15	15	CT JUDGE	
16	16		
17	17		
18	18		
19	19		
20	20		
21	21		
22	22		
23	23		
24	24		
25	25		
26	26		
27	27		
28	28		

Stipulation and Order re Long Term Disability Benefits Through September 17, 2007 – Page 2